From: Bowman, Randal

To: Ojeda-dodds, Gisella

Subject: Re: Monuments Comments

Date: Thursday, July 06, 2017 5:04:16 PM
Thank you

On Thu, Jul 6, 2017 at 6:03 PM, Ojeda-dodds, Gisella <gisella_ojeda-dodds@ios.doi.gov>

wrote:
fyi! | have let the group know.

Gisdla

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Ojeda-dodds, Gisella <gisella_ojeda-dodds@ios.doi.gov>

Date: Thu, Jul 6, 2017 at 6:02 PM

Subject: Fwd: Monuments Comments

To: Tim Nigborowicz <Timothy Nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov>, Russell Roddy
<russell_roddy@ios.doi.gov>, Caroline Boulton <caroline_boulton@ios.doi.gov>, Downey

Magallanes <downey magallanes@ios.doi.gov>

Hello - please find the attached request from Navajo Nation to meet with Secretary Zinke.
Gisella

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Bowman, Randal <randal_bowman@ios.doi.gov>
Date: Thu, Jul 6, 2017 at 4:08 PM

Subject: Fwd: Monuments Comments

To: "Ojeda-dodds, Gisella' <gisella_ojeda-dodds@ios.doi.gov>

Gisdlla, | received thisfrom BIA earlier today. It isarequest for the Secretary to meet with
members of the Navajo Tribe in southern Utah relative to the monument review. Could you
please pass it on to the Secretary's scheduling office.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Appel, Elizabeth <elizabeth.appel @bia.gov>
Date: Thu, Jul 6, 2017 at 12:04 PM

Subject: Monuments Comments

To: "Bowman, Randal" <randal_bowman@ios.doi.gov>
Cc: Juliette Lillie <juliette lillie@ios.doi.gov>

Hi Randy-

we are working on compiling all the comments from Tribes received through our
consultations email and will get you the compilation as soon as the comment period closes.

DOI-2018-07 00102



In the meantime, I'm attaching one of the comment |etters we received because it includes a
request for the Secretary to meet with Tribal officials and and members in the southern half

of San Juan County.
Thanksfor all of your hard work on thig!

Liz
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